ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD October 22, 1981

OUTBOARD	MARINE CORPORATION,)	
	Petitioner,)	
	v.) PCB	79-141
ILLINOIS AGENCY	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION)))	
	Respondent.	j	

ORDER OF THE BOARD (by I. Goodman):

On October 15, 1981, Outboard Marine Corporation filed a Motion to Dismiss this permit appeal, which the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency agreed to. The Motion is hereby granted.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

I, Christan L. Moffett, Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board, hereby certify that the above Order was adopted on the 2000 day of ________, 1981 by a vote of _______.

Christan L. Moffett, Clerk
Illinois Pollution Control Board